Metalux
OPTICAHP
SERIES
128T8
132
228T8
232
6 Cell

Flex=Flex Installed
(Reference Flex
ordering information)
EL=Emergency
Installed (4), (11)
Lamps Installed
Blank=No Lamps
Installed
L8835=T8 Lamp, 28W
and 32W, 3500K (7)
L8841=T8 Lamp, 28W
and 32W, 4100K (7)
L8835HL=T8 Lamp,
32W, 3500K, 3100
Lumens
L8841HL=T8 Lamp,
32W, 4100K, 3100
Lumens
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
PAL=Job Pack, out
of carton
PALC=Job Pack, in
carton
A C C E S S O R I E S (12)
EQ-CLIP-U=T-BAR Safety
Earthquake Clips(1)
Ballast Type
EB8   =T8 Electronic Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS=T8 Electronic Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor > 1.15.
ER8   =T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
High Performance T8 Ballasts
HB8   =T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Standard Ballast Factor .86 – .88
HB8   L=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Low Ballast Factor .77 – .82
HB8   N=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Normal Ballast Factor 1.0
HB8   H=T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor 1.15 – 1.20
HR8   T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Standard Ballast Factor .86 – .88
HR8   DIM=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Step Dimming. Ballast Factor .88
HR8   L=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Low Ballast Factor .71 – .79
HR8   H=T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
High Ballast Factor 1.15 – 1.20
0-10V Dimming Ballasts (9)
5LTV8   =T8 0-10V Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 0.87
5LTVS8   =T8 0-10V Spec Grade Program Rapid
Start.   Total Harmonic Distortion <
10%. Ballast Factor 0.87 (10)
Fifth Light DALI Ballasts (8)
5LT8   =T8 DALI Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%.
Ballast Factor 1.0